TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERMUNE, INC.		03/12/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENENTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	1 DNA WAY	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1724549	DESKAR
Registration Number:	2465992	INTERMUNE
Registration Number:	2825552	INTERMUNE
Registration Number:	3346167	INTERMUNE
Registration Number:	4132175	ESBRIET
Registration Number:	4688507	ESBRIET
Serial Number:	85573327	BRISUS
Serial Number:	85573310	CAPIRYS
Serial Number:	85573403	DESKAR
Serial Number:	86227725	ESBRIA
Serial Number:	86227732	ESBRYTA
Serial Number:	85887163	INSPIRATION
Serial Number:	85573337	INTIPIR
Serial Number:	85573364	IPFINY
Serial Number:	85573276	KALPAVI
Serial Number:	86227764	KNOWIPFNOW
Serial Number:	86101626	PIRFENILOG
Serial Number:	85573295	PIRLONT
Serial Number:	85573353	RYBATOS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0832 900318454

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85573240	TALPIRI
Serial Number:	85573378	VEKTALA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509529881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-467-1936

Email: trademarks-d@gene.com, docketing-d@gene.com

Correspondent Name: SHAMEEK GHOSE

Address Line 1: 1 DNA Way

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SHAMEEK GHOSESIGNATURE:/SHAMEEK GHOSE/DATE SIGNED:03/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=intermune trademark assignment#page1.tif source=intermune trademark assignment#page2.tif source=intermune trademark assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made effective as of the date last signed below by and between, INTERMUNE, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3280 Bayshore Blvd., Brisbane, California 94005 ("Assignor"), and GENENTECH, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080-4990 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and/or intends to use, and is the owner of, the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all causes of action, claims and rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the goodwill associated with the Marks, as well as the rights to sue for and recover the Marks in Assignee's own name.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it will cooperate in any actions necessary for Assignee to prosecute, renew or register its rights, title and interests in and to the Marks and any related trademark applications and registrations, and to cooperate in any actions brought to enforce the rights accompanying this Assignment against third parties.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0834 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date last signed below.

ASSIGNOR:	INTERMUNE, INC.
	By:
•	Print Name: Andrew Powell
	Title: EVP, General Counsel
	Date: March 12, 2015
ASSIGNEE:	GENENTECH, INC.
	By:
	Print Name: Shameek Ghose, M.S., J.D. Patent and Trademark Counsel Genontech, Inc.
	Authorized Corporate Signatory Title:
	Date: 3/12/15

EXHIBIT A

United States

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Classes
BRISUS	85/573,327	3/19/2012			Allowed	05
CAPIRYS	85/573,310	3/19/2012			Allowed	05
DESKAR	74/077,697	7/12/1990	1,724,549	10/13/1992	Registered	05
DESKAR	85/573,403	3/19/2012			Allowed	05
ESBRIA	86/227,725	3/20/2014			Published	05
ESBRIET	77/527,761	7/21/2008	4,132,175	4/24/2012	Registered	05
ESBRIET (Stylized) (color)	86/332,703	7/9/2014	4,688,507	2/17/2015	Registered	05
ESBRYTA	86/227,732	3/20/2014			Published	05
INSPIRATION Logo	85/887,163	3/26/2013			Suspended	35, 41
INTERMUNE	75/439,455	2/24/1998	2,465,992	7/3/2001	Registered	05
INTERMUNE	76/148,320	10/16/2000	2,825,552	3/23/2004	Registered	42
INTERMUNE	78/906,896	6/13/2006	3,346,167	11/27/2007	Registered	05
INTIPIR	85/573,337	3/19/2012			Allowed	05
IPFINY	85/573,364	3/19/2012			Allowed	05
KALPAVI	85/573,276	3/19/2012			Allowed	05
KNOWIPFNOW and	00/007 704	3/20/2014	,		Pending	16, 41,
Design	86/227,764			·		42, 44
PIRFENILOG	86/101,626	10/25/2013			Allowed	05
PIRLONT	85/573,295	3/19/2012			Allowed	05
RYBATOS	85/573,353	3/19/2012			Allowed	05
TALPIRI	85/573,240	3/19/2012			Allowed	05
VEKTALA	85/573,378	3/19/2012			Allowed	05

114677724 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 03/12/2015